We	  are	  in	  fact	  rebuilding	  our	  engine	  as	  we	  fly	  the	  plane.	  	  	  We	  are	  also	  committed	  to

building	  a	  better	  engine	  that	  will	  in	  fact	  propel	  us	  further	  than	  we	  can	  imagine.

APPENDIX	  1

OUS	  POWERPOINT	  PROJECTING

	  EOU’S	  FINANCIAL	  ISSUES

FOR	  THE	  NEXT	  TWO	  BIENNIA

Achieving	  Financial	  Sustainability
in	  an

Era	  of	  Declining	  State	  Resources
and

Challenging	  Governance	  Structure

OUS	  Board	  Retreat

January	  6,	  2011

1

Modeling	  AssumpHons

•  Two	  scenarios	  modeled:
– Base	  case	  –	  assumes	  business	  as	  usual,	  no
changes	  in	  benefit	  programs

– Reset	  Case	  –	  assumes	  total	  compensaHon
increases	  3%	  per	  year	  with	  significant	  changes	  in
PERS	  and	  PEBB	  programs	  –	  this	  saves	  $87.8M	  in
2011-‐13

•  Both	  scenarios	  use	  idenHcal	  enrollment,
tuiHon,	  fee	  remission,	  State	  General	  fund	  and
other	  revenue	  assumpHons

2

CompensaHon	  AssumpHons

Base	  Case
•  Salaries	  –	  2%	  +	  2%
•  PERS	  –	  from	  14%	  to	  20%

–  43%	  increase	  in	  contribuHon
–  No	  change	  to	  IAP

(6%	  employee	  pickup)

•  PEBB	  –	  10%	  +	  10%
–  InflaHonary	  increases	  picked

up	  by	  employer
–  No	  plan	  changes

•  All	  furloughs	  end	  as	  of
7-‐1-‐11

Reset	  Case
•  Total	  CompensaHon	  -‐	  3%	  +	  3%
•  Salaries	  -‐	  3.35%	  +	  3.35%
•  PERS	  –	  no	  change

–  IAP	  (employee	  pickup)
eliminated	  (-‐6%)

–  ContribuHon	  (+6%)
–  Offse`ng	  acHons

•  PEBB	  –	  no	  change
–  Plan	  inflaHon	  offset	  by	  plan

design/scope	  of	  coverage
changes

•  Saves	  $87.8M	  from	  base	  case
•  All	  furloughs	  end	  as	  of	  7-‐1-‐11

3

EOU	  Issues	  and	  Highlights

•  Recovering	  from	  earlier	  enrollment	  decline,	  funding
challenges	  and	  leadership	  issues

•  Due	  to	  its	  enrollment	  and	  lack	  of	  non-‐resident	  	  tuiHon
State	  General	  Fund	  (plus	  ARRA)	  comprises	  45%	  of	  E&G